Fund Raising — W* W’? W

1919 — Lawn Fete at Onthewing (Miss Tibbitts) Vol. Il p. 123, Vo. V p. 103, vol. lll pgs. 56
and 99, $45.31

1920 — Xmas tea - $15 vol. Ill pg. 59

1921 — Gypsy camp -- $31.98 vol. lll p. 61

1922 - Xmas sale $14 vol. lll p. 63

1923 —Sale $10 vol. lll p. 66

1923 — Cafeteria supper and sale at Library (clipping) $125.31  vol. lli p. 148
1934 — Benefit at Mrs. Watson’s $114 (includes $33 contributions)  vol. IV p. 238
1935 — Lawn card party $22 and $25 from Miss Tibbits vol. IV p. 177

1937 - Birthday party held on library grounds $68 vol. IV p. 216 & 220

1938 — Benefit party given by Miss Caruthers $251.58  vol. IV pgs. 230, 243, 246
1947 — Sale of greeting and Xmas cards $10.50 vol. V p. 188

1948 — Ref. to Mr. and Mrs. Boston’s benefit fund  vol. V p.99

1949 — Musical and tea at home of Rachel Crothers (clipping) vol.V p. 207

Annual Reports

1956 1957 1958 1959
Ex. Table 227,95 168.95 165.25 46.00
Harvest Sale Tea 71.08
Parties 44.13
Thrift Sale 182.00 152.75 233.611 260.86
Food Sales 17.25

Laurene Party 27.00



Annual Reports

Post Cards
Ex. Table
Thrift Sale
Plastics Party
Style Show
Loreen Party

Desert Bridge

1960

358.20

27.00

1961

334.10

1962

360.28

22.00

12.00

1963

413.08

1964

413.32
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